

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church to:

## **Adopt Resolution No.: 23-005**

a. Find that per the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Section 15262 "Feasibility and Planning Studies" the IRWM Plan does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) or negative declaration as the evaluation of environmental factors contained in the IRWM Plan is adequate for the level of planning, and the Plan is exempt from further review under CEQA. b. Re-adopt following publication of notice to comply with Government Code Section 6066, the Monterey Peninsula, Carmel Bay, and South Monterey Bay Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) Plan Update as a voluntary document that provides broadly supported, identified goals, objectives, strategies, and projects to meet the integrated water needs of the people and the environment within the planning Region.

**CEQA ACTION:** Find that per the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Section 15262 "Feasibility and Planning Studies" the IRWM Plan does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Report (EIR) or negative declaration as the evaluation of environmental factors contained in the IRWM Plan is adequate for the level of planning, and the Plan is exempt from further review under CEQA.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of January 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Askew, and Adams

NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Lopez (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 10, 2023.

Dated: January 12, 2023 File ID: RES 23-004

Agenda Item No.: 45

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy